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Year Posn Rider Nationality Bike Points Wins 

2021 1. Astrid Madrigal (1st) Mexico Italika 153.5 6 

 2. Maria Paula Arias Colombia Italika 134  

 3. Valentina Martínez Colombia Italika 102 1 

 4. Sara Varón Colombia Italika 102 1 

 5. Karen Reyes Colombia Italika 89.5  

 6. Katherin Tono Colombia Italika 65.5  

 7. Maria Luisa Blancas Mexico Italika 44  

 8. Sarah Delgado Mexico Italika 42.5  

 9. Edna Escobar Colombia Italika 38,5  

 10. Yarianis Falcón Panama Italika 35.5  

 11. Luciana Burkle Argentina Italika 33  

 12. Nicole Zanco Mexico Italika 32  

 13. Darian Arevalo Guatemala Italika 29  

 14. Maria Fernanda Baños Mexico Italika 28.5  

 15. Sara Reyes Mexico Italika 23  

 16. Leydy Díaz Colombia Italika 21  

 17. Dayda Carnera Mexico Italika 14  

 18. Karol Bezie Mexico Italika 13  

 19. Christiana Carrillo Mexico Italika 9.5  

 20. Noemi Soria Mexico Italika 8  

 

 

2022 1. Sara Varón Colombia Italika 120 4 

 2. Karen Reyes Colombia Italika 72  

 3. Sarah Delgado Mexico Italika 54  

 4. Nicole Zanco Mexico Italika 53  

 5. Maria Luisa Blancas Mexico Italika 46  

 6. Katherin Toro Colombia Italika 43  

 7. Maria Paula Arias Colombia Italika 40  

 8. Darian Arevalo Guatemala Italika 37  

 9. Luciana Burkle Argentina Italika 35  

 10. Noemi Soria Mexico Italika 32  

 11. Rous Cruz Dominican Republic  Italika 26  

 12. Isis Carreño Chile Italika 25 1 

 13. Karol Bezie Mexico Italika 23  

 14. Leydy Díaz Colombia Italika 20  

 15. Eliza Gendron Puerto Rico Italika 20  

 16. Valentina Martínez Colombia Italika 16  

 17. Sara Reyes Mexico Italika 15  

 18. Maria Fernanda Baños Mexico Italika 11  

 19. Monica Madrigal Mexico Italika 9  

 20. Daniela Moreno Mexico Italika 3  

 

 

2023 1. Astrid Madrigal (2nd) Mexico Italika 150 6 

 2. Sara Varón Colombia Italika 121 1 

 3. Nicole Zanco Mexico Italika 96  

 4. Katherin Toro Colombia Italika 69  
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 5. Noemi Soria Mexico Italika 64  

 6. Brenda Hernández Mexico Italika 58  

 7. Leydy Díaz Colombia Italika 48  

 8. Karol Bezie Mexico Italika 48  

 9. Aymme Gendron Dominican Republic Italika 45  

 10. Maria Fernanda Baños Mexico Italika 42  

 11. Isis Carreño Chile Italika 40  

 12. Veronica Nuñez Colombia Italika 39  

 13. Karen Reyes Colombia Italika 29  

 14. Vianca Beristain Mexico Italika 19  

 15. Natalia Ochoa Peru Italika 16  

 16. Daniela Moreno Mexico Italika 16  

 17. Laura Galvan Mexico Italika 12  

 18. Maria Arevalo Guatemala Italika 10  

 19. Carolina Rissa Uruguay Italika 7  

 20. Cristel Aguilar Peru Italika 5  

 

 

2024 1. Krystal Silfa Dominican Republic Italika 150 6 

 2. Noemi Soria Mexico Italika 80  

 3. Brenda Hernández Mexico Italika 71  

 4. Gabrielly Lewis Brazil Italika 64  

 5. Karol Bezie Mexico Italika 61  

 6. Virginia Guidetti Argentina Italika 59  

 7. Francisca Chirighin Chile Italika 52  

 8. Daniela Triana Colombia Italika 37  

 9. Sara Reyes Mexico Italika 31  

 10. Alessandra Nava Mexico Italika 23  

 11. Carolina Martínez Chile Italika 20  

 12. Jennifer Vargas Mexico Italika 18  

 13. Laura Galván Mexico Italika 17  

 14. Fernanda Chaparro Mexico Italika 14  

 15. Angie Mujica Colombia Italika 12  

 16. Gaby Huerta Mexico Italika 9  

 17. Maria Fernanda de Morais Brazil Italika 5  

 18. Jolette Alvarez Mexico Italika 0  

 19. Karla Ortiz Mexico Italika 0  

 20. -     

 

2025 – no championship 


